
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Numberw
Date .._.....February.23,.2015.

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES
APPLICABLE TO ANIMALS

AT CHAPTER 18 ARTICLES II AND HI OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, Chapter 18 Article II section 18-64(d) and Article HI section 18-107(d) of the Municipal
Code of the City ofDes Moines have been enacted to provide for a habitual violator fee to claim dogs and

cats from impound after being a habitial violator under Chapter 18 in the amount set in the Schedule of

Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees setting this fee has been prepared for Council

consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file

in the office of the City Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa that the
amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in

the offices of the City Clerk for public reference.

(Council Communication No.

MOVED BY

attached)

TO ADOPT.

APPRQ

DouglatTP. Phi^h
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MAHAFFEY

MOORE

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

API

]

ABSEN1

tOVED

layor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk
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SUB-CATAGORY

Planning and Review Fees

Amusements &

Entertainments

Amusements &
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Entertainments

Amusements &

Entertainments

Amusements &

Entertainments
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Entertainments
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Animals
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Animals
Animals

CODE

134-4

(formerly 82-

AL
134-4

(formerly 82-

1L
134-92

14-0815152.5

14-081539

14-081539

14-081539

14-081541

14-08155

14-08155

U-08155

18-107(a)
18-107(a)

18-107(a)

18-107(a)

18-107(a) &
?L
18-107(b)
18-l07(c)

18-11

18-15;18-

59(1); lM4[ej

DESCRIPTION

Any change to an approved R-5, R-6, PBP, PUD or C-

4 development plan

Any change to an spproved R-5, R-6, PBP, PUD or C-

4 preliminary or conceptual plan

Request for issuance of a written determination

regarding the application of the Zoning Ordinance
or related land use regulation to a specific site.
Amusement Houses and Entertainment Venues

Image Producing Amusement Devices; Fee for up to

5 machines + $50.00 for each additional
Game Rooms or Amusement Devices: Fee + $10.00

per machine

Bowling Alleys; Fee -t- $6.00 per machine

Temporary Amusement Devices

Theater or Theatrical Performance - 0-100 seats

Theater or Theatrical Performance-100-500

seats

Theater orTheatrical Performance - 501 + seats

Redemption of Impounded Licensed Cat/ first time
Redemption of Impounded Licensed Cat, second

time within a one year period
Redemption of Impounded Licensed Cat, third time
within a one year period

Redemption of Impounded Licensed Cat/ fourth
time within a one year period
Daily boarding fee for all impounded cats in
addition to Redemption Fee
Redemption of Impounded Unlicensed Cat
Administrative fee per cat, fee retained on by

contractor

Humane Destruction of Animals

Microchip Fee

FEES

Sioo.oo

$100.00

550.00

$200.00

$500.00

SlOD.OO

$100.00

$100.00

$150.00

S200.00

$300.00

$25.00
S50.00

S75.00

$100.00

$12.00

$50.00
$7.50

$50.00
$40.00

LATE FEES

{25.00

$25.00

$25.00

525.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

ADMIN
FEES

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

EFFECT
DATE

12/18/02

05/17/04

12/18/02

10/25/04

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

12/18/02

07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/05

02/10/15

ROLL CALL

02-3007

02-3007

02-3007

02-3007

02-3007

02-3007

02-3007

1.5:

RC DATE

12/18/02

02/09/15
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POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT

POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT

POUC.E.DtPT

POLICE DEPT

CATEGORY SUB-CATAGORY

Animals

Animals
Animals
Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals
Animals

Animals
Animals
Animals
Animals
Animals
Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals

Animals

CODE

18-18(a)

18-18(b)
18-43 (a)
18-43(a)

18-43(b)

18-44(c)

18-45{d)
18-48(a)
18-51(a)
18-55(a)(7)
18-55(a)(7)
18-55(a)(7)
18-55(a)(7)
18-64(a)
18-64(a)

18-64(a)

18-64(a)

18-64(a) & (b)

18-64(b)
18-64(1:)

is^ev^
18-lQ7Cd)
18-65(a)(2)

DESCRIPTION

Relinquishment fee per animal for voluntary

relinquishment of ownership

Dog
Cat
Kittens/Puppies (under 6 months of age)
Other Animals
Additional truck fee for any above animal picked up
at owner's residence

Trap Deposit- Refunded for undamaged trap
License Fee - Dogs, spayed or neutered

License Fee - Dogs/ not spayed or neutered or lack

of veterinarian's certificate ofspaying or neutering

License Fee - Dogs, dog owner is 65 years of age or

older, applicableforone dog

Service Fee for Approved Businesses Selling Dog

Licenses, fee retained by the business - Not more

than Fee per license

Replacement Dog License Tag

Transfer of Dog License to New Owner

Delinquent Dog License Penalty
Dog Park Permit Fee-Annual

Dog Park Permit Fee - Daily
Dog Park Permit Fee - 2011 Annual
Replacement Dog Park Permit

Redemption of Impounded Licensed Dog, first time

Redemption of Impounded Licensed Dog, second

time within a one year period

Redemption of Impounded Licensed Dog, third time
within a one year period

Redemption of Impounded Licensed Dog, fourth
time within a one year period
Daily Boarding Fee for All Impounded Dogs in
addition to the Redemption Fee
Redemption of Impounded Unlicensed Dog
Administrative Fee Per Dog, Fee Retained by

Contractor

Hsbitual Offender

Sale to Nonprofit Corporation

FEES

S25.00
S20.00

S5.0D
S7.50

$20.00

S45.00
$15.00
{35.00

$5.00

$2.00

S5.00
$5.00

$50.00
$20.00

55.00
$10.00

$5.00
525.00
$50.00

$75.00

$100.00

512.00

$50.00
$7.50

$S_oa

55.00

LATE FEES ADMIN
FEES

EFFECT
DATE

03/03/12

07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05
07/01/05
07/01/05
01/01/12
06/14/11
06/14/11
06/14/11
07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05

07/01/05
07/01/05

07/01/05

ROIL CALL

12-0356

11-1029
11-1029
11-1029
11-1029

Ife

RC DATE

02/27/12

06/13/11
06/13/11
06/13/11
06/13/11

C2;:00/15

Schedule of Fees - Page 16 lfEbrmn/23, 2015


